
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1203
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
CENTRE FOR COTTON EXCELLENCY
Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a "Centre for Cotton Excellency" in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No Madam,

(b):Does not arise in view of (a) above


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

